10of8

Savitribai Phule Pune University AR2306404
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

College Details
Name Of the - Maharshi Karve Stri Shikshan = 2. Address Of the - Near Cummins College Karvenagar Ta: Pune (corporation Area)
Department/College/l nstitute Sanstha Smt. Hiraben Department/College/l nstitute Dist: PunePincode: 411052
Nanavati Institute of
Management and Research for
women Addr: Near Cummins
College Karvenagar Ta: Pune
(corporation Area) Dist: Pune
Name Of the Head/Principal/Dir ector - Surya Ramdas Pabbaraju 4. Tele(O/R) With STD - Tele.- 02025475977 Email- hnimrw@gmail.com URL -
Code/Mobile No., Fax No, Email www.hnimr.org
Addressand Website Address
Reference Books/M onogr aphs Published by Teacher (2022-2023) :
Name of the Teacher (s)/Author ' Title of the Reference Books/M onographs Name and Place of Publisher(s) Date of Publication Isbn/lssn No.
NA NA NA NA NA

No.of Conference, Symposia, SeminarsWorkshops etc. Or ganized (2022-2023)
No. of State L evel No. of National L evel No. of International Level
0 0 1

Research Publicationsin National and International Jour nalgEdited Books/Proceedings (2022-2023)

Name of the Title of the Paper Name of the Journal/Proceeding/Edited = Volume & Pages Year of Publication I SBN/ISSN No.
Teacher'sAuthor Book
Munde Kamalakar Nivratti ELEMENTSINFLUENCING Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences (Vol 28 No. 2(ii), 2023 0/0973-855X
CONSUMER BEHAVIOR December 2023) &
TOWARDS ONLINE 6
SHOPPING OF APPAREL
Munde Kamalakar Nivratti ~ Opportunities and Challenges = Journal of Fundamental & Comparative IX & 172 2022 - | 2277-7067
for E-commercein India Research
Singh Arpita Physical education in Schools Journal of Management & 16&7 2022 - | 2229-5348
: A Perspective of Benefits & Entrepreneurship
Outcomes

9/6/2023 10:57 AM



10

11

12

13

20f8

Savitribai Phule Pune University
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

Singh Arpita An Empirical study of
Employee Job Satisfaction
level through Effective
OCTAPACE Cultureinthe

Life Insurance Companies.

"Physical Educationin
Schools: A perspective of
Benefits & Outcomes'.

" Gig workers- An overview
of working conditions &
welfare measuresin India".

Singh Arpita

Singh Arpita

Singh Arpita " Revisiting HR through
rethinking & reskilling for

2030."

Javadekar Manasi Ashutosh Workplace Happiness away to
ensure the personal
satisfaction and job

satisfaction

Javadekar Manasi Ashutosh = Workplace Spiritudity : A
way to achieve Organizational
Success

A Study on Perception of
Working Women towards
Online Shopping in Pune City

OPPORTUNITIES AND
CHALLENGES OF
ELECTRIC VEHICLESIN
INDIA: A REVIEW

Study of Consumer Behavior
asaDriving Determinant in
the Insurance Sector for
Sustainability
Impact of Digitalisation on
Insturance Sector in India-A
Literature Review

Javadekar Manasi Ashutosh

Pawar Ashok Nivrutti

Pawar Ashok Nivrutti

Pawar Ashok Nivrutti

Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences

Journal of Management &

Entrepreneurship

Shodhsanhita

Shodhsanhita

Stard Research

Shodhasamhita

Shodhasamita

Sambodhi

Rabindra Bharati Journal of Philosophy

Samriddhi

28&7

16& 7

IX&7

IX&5

9& 19

IX&8

IX&9

45& 8

XX & 10

14& 5

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

AR2306404

-/ 0973-855X

- [ 2229-5348
- | 2277-7067
- | 2277-7067

- / 0039-2049

- | 2277-7067
- | 2277-7067

00000000 / 2249-6661
0/0973-0087

0/ 2454-5767

9/6/2023 10:57 AM



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

30f8

Savitribai Phule Pune University
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Pawar Ashok Nivrutti Permission Marketing: A key
to Avoid the Stress of
Unsolicited Commercial

Communication

Pawar Ashok Nivrutti,Gore A STUDY OF CUSTOMER
S SATISFACTION IN THE
FIELD OF HOLY -
TOURISM SERVICES
WITH THE APPLICATION
OF SERVPERF MODEL

INTERNET OF THINGSIN
THE AUTOMOBILE
INDUSTRY: USES AND
CHALLENGES

A STUDY ON IMPACT OF

SUBJECTIVE NORMS ON

CONSUMER BEHAVIOR
TOWARDS APPAREL

Pawar Ashok Nivrutti

Pawar Ashok Nivrutti

BRANDSIN RURAL AREA

Mamarde Prashant Narayan = Dynamics of the Leadership

Role of the Government in the

Economic Development of
India @2030

Synchronization between
Sports, Physical Exercises,
Y oga and Career

Parchure Sonali Narendra = A Study Based on Review of
Literature on Wealth
Maximization through ESG
Schemed Mutual Funds

Mamarde Prashant N

Parchure Sonali Narendra  Financia Literacy of Women -

2025

NEED OF FINANCIAL
LITERACY AND
AWARENESS FOR
FINANCIAL
EMPOWERMENT OF
WOMEN: A LITERATURE
REVIEW

Parchure Sonali Narendra

Planning and Development

Shodh Samhita IX & 15

Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences 28& 5
Shodh Samhita IX&9

JOURNAL OF MANAGEMENT & 16 & 13

ENTREPRENEURSHIP

Shodhsamhita IX & 42

Journal of Management and Vol.16 & 11
Entrepreneurship
Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences Vol 28& 7
Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences Vol 28& 6
SHODHSSAMHITA IX&8

2022

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2022

AR2306404

0000000 / 2277-7067

0/0973-855X

00000000 / 2277-7067

00/ 2229-5348

NA / 2277-7067

NA / 2229-5348

N.A./0973-855X

N.A./0973-855X

-- [ 2277-7067

9/6/2023 10:57 AM



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

4 0f 8

Parchure Sonali Narendra

Parchure Sonali Narendra

Parchure Sonali Narendra

Aarekar Sneha Manohar

Aarekar Sneha Manohar

Kulkarni Mihika Mandar

Kulkarni Mihika Mandar

Kulkarni Mihika Mandar

Savitribai Phule Pune University

AN ANALYTICAL STUDY
ON IPOSLISTED ON
INDIAN STOCK
EXCHANGES

A STUDY OF
GOVERNMENT
FINANCING SCHEMES
FOR START-UPIN INDIA—
A LITERATURE REVIEW

A STUDY OF ENHANCING
MENTAL HEALTH
THROUGH PHY SICAL
ACTIVITIES AND SPORTS

An Analytical study of Role of
Working Women in Familys
Financial Decision Making

Workplace Spirituality : A
way to achieve Organizational
Success .

A Study On The Impact Of
Training And Development To
Improve The Performance Of
Employees Of Construction
Industry In Pune City

EMPOWERING HUMAN
RESOURCE WITH SPECIAL
REFERENCE TO THE
LITERATURE REVIEW OF
FACTORS THAT
DETERMINE WORKPLACE
COACHING
EFFECTIVENESS - A
QUALITATIVE STUDY.

A Case Study Of A NSDC
Skill Training Center Sticking
Around For Survival

Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

SHODHSSAMHITA IX& 11

SHODHSSAMHITA IX& 11

JOURNAL OF MANAGEMENT & 16& 8
ENTREPRENEURSHIP

Kahari (International Journal of 07&9
Mechanical Engineering

Shodhasamhita,UGC Care groupl ,January Vol nolX & 8
-June 2022 pp-134
IJFANS International Journal of Food and 11& 15

Nutritional Sciences

Shodhasamhita Volume-IX & 16

Shodhasamhita VolumeIX & 5

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

AR2306404
-- [ 2277-7067
-- 1 2277-7067

-- [ 2229-5348

-/ 0974-5823
-- [ I1SSN 2277 -7067

23191775/ 2319 1775

NA / 2277-7067

NA / 2277-7067

9/6/2023 10:57 AM



31

32

33

35

36

37

38

50f 8

Kulkarni Mihika Mandar

Kulkarni Mihika Mandar

Kulkarni Mihika Mandar

Gogate Ranjana Manoj

Sonar Pranita Jeetendra

Sonar Pranita Jeetendra

Sonar Pranita Jeetendra

Sonar Pranita Jeetendra

Savitribai Phule Pune University
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

USAGE OF EMERGING
TECHNOLOGIESIN THE
RECRUITMENT PROCESS:

Shodhasamhita

-A REVIEW
A STUDY ON ATTITUDE JOURNAL OF MANAGEMENT &
OF STUDENTS TOWARDS ENTREPRENEURSHIP

YOGA-A CASE STUDY

EMPLOYEE STRESSAND Shodhasamhita: Journa of Fundamenta &
ITSIMPACT ON Comparative Research
EMPLOYEE
PERFORMANCEAMONG
WOMEN EMPLQOY EES
INSATARADISTRICT.

A STUDY OF
GOVERNMENT
FINANCING SCHEMES
FOR START-UPIN
INDIA—A LITERATURE
REVIEW

An Emperical Study of
Employee Job Satisfaction
level through effective
OCTAPACE culturein the
Life Insurance Companies

Shodhsamhita Journal of fundamental
Comparative Research

Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Science

* Revisiting HR through
Rethinking & Reskilling for
2030

« Physical Education in
schools: A perspective of
Benefits & Outcomes

Emotional Labour and
Organizational Commitment:
Ascertaining the association

among Customer service
representatives of call centres
in Pune region

Shodhsamhita

Journal of Management &
Entrepreneurship

Shodhsamhita

Volume-IX & 6

Vol. 16 & 12

Vol. VIII, No. 2
(1 &s

Voal. IX, Issuel
(X11) Jan-June :
2022 & 165

28&7

IX&5

16& 7

IX & 10

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2022

2022

2022

AR2306404

NA / 2277-7067

NA / ISSN : 2229-5348

ISSN: 2277-7067 / ISSN: 2277-7067

-- 1 1SSN No. 2277-7067

-/ 0973-855X

- [ 2277-7067
- [ 2229-5348

- | 2277-7067

9/6/2023 10:57 AM



Savitribai Phule Pune University AR2306404
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

39 Dhamdhere Suvarna Vilas HIGHER EDUCATION: Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences Vol 28 No. 2(iii), 2023 1/0973-855X
EMBRACING EMOTIONAL December 2023 &
COMPETENCES IN THE 11
ERA OF WEB 5.0
40 Dhamdhere SuvarnaVilas =~ Role of Al in transformation Shodhsamhita IX & 69 2022 na/ 2277-7067
of Financial Industry in 2030
41 Pradhan ArchanaNikhilesh = An Analytical Study of Role International Journal of Mechanical 7&9 2022 -/ ISSN: 0974-5823
of Working Women in Engineering
Family’s Financial Decision
Making
42 Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh Workplace Happiness away to Strad Research 9& 10 2022 - / ISSN: 0039-2049
ensure the persona
satisfaction and job
satisfaction
43 Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh = Current Trendsin Employee  Journa of Interdisciplinary Cycle Research X1V & 20 2022 -/ 1SSN NO: 0022-1945

engagement practicesin select
companies from service,
conglomerate and
Manufacturing Sector

44 L otke Ganesh Laxman Supply Chain Management RECENT ADVANCES IN BUSINESS 4 2023 .1 0973-855X
practices at Global Level using MANAGEMENT-vision-2025
IT tools
45 Lotke Ganesh Laxman “REVISING FUNCTIONS  Revisiting Leadership, Entrepreneurship 9 2022 -/ 1SSN No. 2277-7067
OF PRODUCTION and Business Management for 2030
PLANNING AND
CONTROL IN
PRODUCTION AND
MATERIALS
MANAGEMENT”
46 Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh Smart Parking System Kavikulaguru Kalidas Sanskrit University 8 2022 - | 2277-7067
47 Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh  HR Management in IT sector = Journal of Kavikulaguru Kalidas Sanskrit 8 2022 - | 2277-7067
during recession - from Indian University, Ramtek
market perspective
438 Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh Major Human Resource Journal of Kavikulaguru Kalidas Sanskrit 6 2022 - | 2277-7067
Challenges being faced by University, Ramtek
Organisations Post-Covid
Pandemic

6 of 8 9/6/2023 10:57 AM



Savitribai Phule Pune University AR2306404
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

8. Resear ch Projects/Schemes Undertaken by Teachers (2022-2023)

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty  Titleof the Research Project/Scheme  Name of the Funding Agency Duration of the Project/Scheme Amount Major/Minor
Investigator (s) Sanctioned
(Rs)
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

9. Teachers Attended Conferences, Seminars, Symposia, Wor kshops etc. (2022-2023)
Sr. No. No. of TeachersAttended State L evel No. of Teachers Attended National Level No. of Teachers Attended International Level
1 0 1 12

10.  No. of Collaboration with International | nstitute/Colleges/University Department during the Year (2022-2023)
Sr. No. MoU Exchange Program Exchange of Teachers Franchise
1 NA NA NA NA
11.  Grants Sanction for Funding Agency (2022-2023)
Sr. No. uGcC DST/DBT/B.Voc. CE/CPE S.P. Pune University Any Other
1 0 0 0 0 1

12. Faculty Wise Enrollment Of Students (2022-2023)

Faculty Sex Open Sc ST DT(A) NT NT(B) NT(C) NT(D) OBC SBC Physically Total
Challenged
Management FEMALE 110 25 1 9 0 6 6 2 46 1 0 206
TOTAL 110 25 1 9 0 6 6 2 46 1 0 206

70f8 9/6/2023 10:57 AM



Savitribai Phule Pune University AR2306404
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

13. Statistical |nformation about Teacher for Academic Year ( 2022-2023 )

Sr.No. Category Granted Non Granted
Male Female Total Male Female Total
1 NT(B) 0 0 0 0 1 1
2 NT(C) 0 0 0 1 0 1
3 NT(D) 0 0 0 1 0 1
4 OBC 0 0 0 1 2 3
5 OPEN 0 0 0 0 7 7
6 SBC 0 0 0 1 0 1
pate : sc 0 0 0 0 1 . 1
Signature
Place : Total 0 0 0 4 11 HOD/Principal/Director

8of8 9/6/2023 10:57 AM



