



Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023 Planning and Development

					(College Details						
1.	Department/College/Institute Sanstha S Nanavati Managen women A College I				2.	2. Address Of the Department/College/Institute			: Near Cummins College Karvenagar Ta: Pune (corporation Area) Dist: PunePincode: 411052			
3.	Name Of the Head/Principal	/Director :	Surya Ramdas	s Pabbaraju	baraju 4. Tele (O/R) With STD Code/Mobile No., Fax No, Email Address and Website Address : Tele 02025475977 Email- hnimrw@gmail.co www.hnimr.org				nrw@gmail.com URL-			
5.	5. Reference Books/Monographs Published by Teacher (2022-2023):											
Sr. No.	Name of the Teacher(s)/Aut	hor Title of the F	Reference Boo	oks/Monographs	Na	me and Place of Pu	blisher(s)	Date of	Publication	Isbn/Issn No.		
1	NA		NA			NA			NA		NA	
6.	No.of Conference, Symposia	, Seminars,Worksl	hops etc. Org	anized (2022-202	23)							
Sr. No.	No. of State L	evel		No. of Nationa	al Le	Level No. of International Level						
1	0			0	1							
7.	Research Publications in Na	tional and Interna	tional Journa	als/Edited Books/	Proc	ceedings (2022-2023)					
Sr. No.	Name of the Teacher's/Author	Title of the	Paper	Name of the Jour	rnal/ Boo	/Proceeding/Edited ok	Volume &	Pages	Year of Pub	lication	ISBN/ISSN No.	
1	Munde Kamalakar Nivratti	ELEMENTS INFI CONSUMER BE TOWARDS O SHOPPING OF	EHAVIOR NLINE	Madhya Pradesh J	Journal of Social Sciences		(Vol 28 No December 2		2023		0 / 0973-855X	
2	Munde Kamalakar Nivratti	Opportunities and for E-commerce			amental & Comparative Research		IX & 1	IX & 172 2022			- / 2277-7067	
3	Singh Arpita	Physical education : A Perspective of Outcome	Benefits &			nagement & neurship	16 &	7	2022		- / 2229-5348	





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023
Planning and Development

4	Singh Arpita	An Empirical study of	Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences	28 & 7	2023	- / 0973-855X
		Employee Job Satisfaction level through Effective OCTAPACE Culture in the Life Insurance Companies.				
5	Singh Arpita	"Physical Education in Schools: A perspective of Benefits & Outcomes".	Journal of Management & Entrepreneurship	16 & 7	2022	- / 2229-5348
6	Singh Arpita	" Gig workers- An overview of working conditions & welfare measures in India".	Shodhsanhita	IX & 7	2022	- / 2277-7067
7	Singh Arpita	" Revisiting HR through rethinking & reskilling for 2030."	Shodhsanhita	IX & 5	2022	- / 2277-7067
8	Javadekar Manasi Ashutosh	Workplace Happiness a way to ensure the personal satisfaction and job satisfaction	Stard Research	9 & 19	2022	- / 0039-2049
9	Javadekar Manasi Ashutosh	Workplace Spirituality : A way to achieve Organizational Success	Shodhasamhita	IX & 8	2022	- / 2277-7067
10	Javadekar Manasi Ashutosh	A Study on Perception of Working Women towards Online Shopping in Pune City	Shodhasamita	IX & 9	2022	- / 2277-7067
11	Pawar Ashok Nivrutti	OPPORTUNITIES AND CHALLENGES OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES IN INDIA: A REVIEW	Sambodhi	45 & 8	2022	00000000 / 2249-6661
12	Pawar Ashok Nivrutti	Study of Consumer Behavior as a Driving Determinant in the Insurance Sector for Sustainability	Rabindra Bharati Journal of Philosophy	XXIII & 10	2022	0 / 0973-0087
13	Pawar Ashok Nivrutti	Impact of Digitalisation on Insturance Sector in India-A Literature Review	Samriddhi	14 & 5	2022	0 / 2454-5767





Savitribai Phule Pune University Annual Report Information 2022-2023

14	Pawar Ashok Nivrutti	Permission Marketing: A key to Avoid the Stress of Unsolicited Commercial Communication	Shodh Samhita	IX & 15	2022	0000000 / 2277-7067
15	Pawar Ashok Nivrutti,Gore A S	STUDY OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IN THE FIELD OF HOLY- TOURISM SERVICES WITH THE APPLICATION OF SERVPERF MODEL	Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences	28 & 5	2023	0 / 0973-855X
16	Pawar Ashok Nivrutti	INTERNET OF THINGS IN THE AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY: USES AND CHALLENGES	Shodh Samhita	IX & 9	2022	00000000 / 2277-7067
17	Pawar Ashok Nivrutti	A STUDY ON IMPACT OF SUBJECTIVE NORMS ON CONSUMER BEHAVIOR TOWARDS APPAREL BRANDS IN RURAL AREA	JOURNAL OF MANAGEMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP	16 & 13	2022	00 / 2229-5348
18	Mamarde Prashant Narayan	Dynamics of the Leadership Role of the Government in the Economic Development of India @2030	Shodhsamhita	IX & 42	2022	NA / 2277-7067
19	Mamarde Prashant N	Synchronization between Sports, Physical Exercises, Yoga and Career	Journal of Management and Entrepreneurship	Vol. 16 & 11	2022	NA / 2229-5348
20	Parchure Sonali Narendra	A Study Based on Review of Literature on Wealth Maximization through ESG Schemed Mutual Funds	Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences	Vol 28 & 7	2023	N.A. / 0973-855X
21	Parchure Sonali Narendra	Financial Literacy of Women - 2025	Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences	Vol 28 & 6	2023	N.A. / 0973-855X
22	Parchure Sonali Narendra	NEED OF FINANCIAL LITERACY AND AWARENESS FOR FINANCIAL EMPOWERMENT OF WOMEN: A LITERATURE REVIEW	SHODHSSAMHITA	IX & 8	2022	/ 2277-7067





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023 Planning and Development

23	Parchure Sonali Narendra	AN ANALYTICAL STUDY ON IPOS LISTED ON INDIAN STOCK EXCHANGES	SHODHSSAMHITA	IX & 11	2022	/ 2277-7067
24	Parchure Sonali Narendra	A STUDY OF GOVERNMENT FINANCING SCHEMES FOR START-UP IN INDIA— A LITERATURE REVIEW	SHODHSSAMHITA	IX & 11	2022	/ 2277-7067
25	Parchure Sonali Narendra	A STUDY OF ENHANCING MENTAL HEALTH THROUGH PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES AND SPORTS	JOURNAL OF MANAGEMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP	16 & 8	2022	/ 2229-5348
26	Aarekar Sneha Manohar	An Analytical study of Role of Working Women in Familys Financial Decision Making	Kalhari (International Journal of Mechanical Engineering	07 & 9	2022	- / 0974-5823
27	Aarekar Sneha Manohar	Workplace Spirituality : A way to achieve Organizational Success .	Shodhasamhita,UGC Care group1 ,January -June 2022 pp-134	Vol no IX & 8	2022	/ ISSN 2277 -7067
28	Kulkarni Mihika Mandar	A Study On The Impact Of Training And Development To Improve The Performance Of Employees Of Construction Industry In Pune City	IJFANS International Journal of Food and Nutritional Sciences	11 & 15	2022	2319 1775 / 2319 1775
29	Kulkarni Mihika Mandar	EMPOWERING HUMAN RESOURCE WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO THE LITERATURE REVIEW OF FACTORS THAT DETERMINE WORKPLACE COACHING EFFECTIVENESS – A QUALITATIVE STUDY.	Shodhasamhita	Volume-IX & 16	2022	NA / 2277-7067
30	Kulkarni Mihika Mandar	A Case Study Of A NSDC Skill Training Center Sticking Around For Survival	Shodhasamhita	Volume-IX & 5	2022	NA / 2277-7067





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023
Planning and Development

31	Kulkarni Mihika Mandar	USAGE OF EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES IN THE RECRUITMENT PROCESS: - A REVIEW	Shodhasamhita	Volume-IX & 6	2022	NA / 2277-7067
32	Kulkarni Mihika Mandar	A STUDY ON ATTITUDE OF STUDENTS TOWARDS YOGA-A CASE STUDY	JOURNAL OF MANAGEMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP	Vol. 16 & 12	2022	NA / ISSN : 2229-5348
33	Kulkarni Mihika Mandar	EMPLOYEE STRESS AND ITS IMPACT ON EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCEAMONG WOMEN EMPLOYEES INSATARADISTRICT.	Shodhasamhita : Journal of Fundamental & Comparative Research	Vol. VIII, No. 2 (III) & 8	2022	ISSN: 2277-7067 / ISSN: 2277-7067
34	Gogate Ranjana Manoj	A STUDY OF GOVERNMENT FINANCING SCHEMES FOR START-UP IN INDIA—A LITERATURE REVIEW	Shodhsamhita Journal of fundamental Comparative Research	Vol. IX, Issue I (XII) Jan-June : 2022 & 165	2022	/ ISSN No. 2277-7067
35	Sonar Pranita Jeetendra	An Emperical Study of Employee Job Satisfaction level through effective OCTAPACE culture in the Life Insurance Companies	Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Science	28 & 7	2023	- / 0973-855X
36	Sonar Pranita Jeetendra	• Revisiting HR through Rethinking & Reskilling for 2030	Shodhsamhita	IX & 5	2022	- / 2277-7067
37	Sonar Pranita Jeetendra	• Physical Education in schools: A perspective of Benefits & Outcomes	Journal of Management & Entrepreneurship	16 & 7	2022	- / 2229-5348
38	Sonar Pranita Jeetendra	Emotional Labour and Organizational Commitment: Ascertaining the association among Customer service representatives of call centres in Pune region	Shodhsamhita	IX & 10	2022	- / 2277-7067





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023 Planning and Development

39	Dhamdhere Suvarna Vilas	HIGHER EDUCATION: EMBRACING EMOTIONAL COMPETENCES IN THE ERA OF WEB 5.0	Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences	Vol 28 No. 2(iii), December 2023 & 11	2023	1 / 0973-855X
40	Dhamdhere Suvarna Vilas	Role of AI in transformation of Financial Industry in 2030	Shodhsamhita	IX & 69	2022	na / 2277-7067
41	Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh	An Analytical Study of Role of Working Women in Family's Financial Decision Making	International Journal of Mechanical Engineering	7 & 9	2022	- / ISSN: 0974-5823
42	Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh	Workplace Happiness a way to ensure the personal satisfaction and job satisfaction	Strad Research	9 & 10	2022	- / ISSN: 0039-2049
43	Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh	Current Trends in Employee engagement practices in select companies from service, conglomerate and Manufacturing Sector	Journal of Interdisciplinary Cycle Research	XIV & 20	2022	- / ISSN NO: 0022-1945
44	Lotke Ganesh Laxman	Supply Chain Management practices at Global Level using IT tools	RECENT ADVANCES IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT-vision-2025	4	2023	. / 0973-855X
45	Lotke Ganesh Laxman	"REVISING FUNCTIONS OF PRODUCTION PLANNING AND CONTROL IN PRODUCTION AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT"	Revisiting Leadership, Entrepreneurship and Business Management for 2030	9	2022	- / ISSN No. 2277-7067
46	Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh	Smart Parking System	Kavikulaguru Kalidas Sanskrit University	8	2022	- / 2277-7067
47	Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh	HR Management in IT sector during recession - from Indian market perspective	Journal of Kavikulaguru Kalidas Sanskrit University, Ramtek	8	2022	- / 2277-7067
48	Pradhan Archana Nikhilesh	Major Human Resource Challenges being faced by Organisations Post-Covid Pandemic	Journal of Kavikulaguru Kalidas Sanskrit University, Ramtek	6	2022	- / 2277-7067





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023
Planning and Development

8.	Research Projects/Schemes Undertaken by Teachers (2022-2023)										
Sr. No.	Name of the Investigator(s)	Faculty	Title of the Res	search Project/Scheme	Name of the Funding Agency		Duration of the Project/Scheme		Amount Sanctioned (Rs.)	Major/Minor	
NA	NA	NA		NA	NA			NA		NA	
9.	9. Teachers Attended Conferences, Seminars, Symposia, Workshops etc. (2022-2023)										
Sr. No.	No. No. of Teachers Attended State Level No. of Teachers Attended National Level No. of Teachers Attended International Level							nal Level			
1	0			1	1			12			
10.	No. of Collaboration with	Internationa	l Institute/Colleg	ges/University Departm	ent during the Yea	r (2022-2023)					
Sr. No.	MoU		Exchange Pro	gram	Exchange of Teac	hers		Franchise			
1	NA		NA		NA			NA			
11.	Grants Sanction for Fund	ling Agency (2	2022-2023)								
Sr. No.	UGC	DST	//DBT/B.Voc.	CE/CPE	S	S.P. Pune University Any Other			ther		
1	0		0	0		0 1					

12. Faculty Wise Enrollment Of													
Faculty	Sex	Open	Sc	ST	DT(A)	NT	NT(B)	NT(C)	NT(D)	OBC	SBC	Physically Challenged	Total
Management	FEMALE	110	25	1	9	0	6	6	2	46	1	0	206
	TOTAL	110	25	1	9	0	6	6	2	46	1	0	206





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023 Planning and Development

13.	Statistical Information	about Teacher for Ac	ademic Year (2022-2023)							
Sr.No.	Category		Granted		Non Granted					
		Male	ale Female Total		Male	Female	Total			
1	NT(B)	0	0	0	0	1	1			
2	NT(C)	0	0	0	1	0	1			
3	NT(D)	0	0	0	1	0	1			
4	OBC	0	0	0	1	2	3			
5	OPEN	0	0	0	0	7	7			
6	SBC	0	0	0	1	0	1			
Pate	: SC	0	0	0	0	1	Signature			
Place	∋: Total	0	0	0	4	11	Signature HOD/Principal/Director			